503076945 11/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3123549 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADIL FAISAL	05/18/2007
KENNETH W. WICKES	05/18/2007
AMIT KRIPALANI	05/18/2007
DEEPTHI KANDIMALLA	05/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11750689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (425)707-9382

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com **Correspondent Name:** MICROSOFT CORPORATION Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

319844.01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BRYAN S. WADE** NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Bryan S. Wade, #58,228/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=319844 01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034265 FRAME: 0708 503076945

PATENT AS	SIGNMENT
WE, ADIL FAISAL, KENNETH W	. WICKES, AMIT KRIPALANI, DEEPTHI
KANDIMALLA ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
and/or claimed in a patent application entitl	ed "STANDARD BASED DETECTION AND
LAUNCH OF CLIENT APPLICATIONS" ("APPLIC	ATION"), which:
oxtimes will be filed without this e	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and requ	uest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLI	P, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio	44114, who are associated with customer
number 27195, to insert h	ere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.11/750,689
	this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
was filed on an	d was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herew	vith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents deriv	ed therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its	s territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
For good and valuable conside	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIG	NORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right	s, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	TIVES);
	II instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived th	nerefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	DW/mamin
18/05/2007	
DATE	ADIL FAISAL
18/05/2007	ght ar
DATE	KENNETHW. WICKES /
DATE	
18/05/2007	Myhal
DATE	AMIT KRIPALANI
	40 10
18/05/2007	- Depth.
DATE	DEEPTHI KANDÍMALLA

PATENT REEL: 034265 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

DATE